

## **BANKURA UNIVERSITY**

(West Bengal Act XIX of 2013- Bankura University Act, 2013) Main Campus, Bankura Block-II, P.O.: Purandarpur, Dist.: Bankura, Pin- 722155, West Bengal

## Office of the Faculty Council for Postgraduate Studies in Arts & Science

Ref. No.: PGFC/BKU/ Anti-ragging(17)/2022 Date. 17/02/2022

## Notice

In Continuation of the notice issued by this office vide no- PGFC/BKU/ Anti-ragging(16)/II-IV/2022 dated- 15-02-2022 related to Anti-ragging. It is hereby informed to read students of sem- II as students of sem- I of AY- 2021-22.

Sd/-

Prof.(Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy Secretary (Addl. Charge), F.C. for P.G. Studies in Arts & Science

## **Copy forwarded to:**

- 1. Registrar, Bankura University
- 2. Dean, F.C. for P.G. studies in Arts & Science
- 3. All HODs/T.I. Cs of the P.G. Departments, Bankura University with a request to intimate the students about the matter as referred above.
- 4. Secretary, Faculty Council for Under-Graduate Studies
- 5. Coordinator Santali Vernacular
- 6. Secretary, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
- 7. System Administrator, Bankura University to upload the notice in the University website
- 8. Guard File

Sd/-

Prof.(Dr.) Subir Kumar Roy Secretary (Addl. Charge), F.C. for P.G. Studies in Arts & Science